
,_ 

CITY OF NORTH PORT 

CONTRACT/AGREEMENT AMENDMENT FORM 

Amendment No.: Two (2) City's Contract No./ Agreement No.: 2021-41 

Commission Meeting Date: 7/23/2024 Purchase Order No.: 49341 

Project Name: Professional Engineering Services for Cranberry Boulevard/ Hillsborough Boulevard Intersection 

Improvements Design & Permitting 

Originating Department/Division: Public Works/ Engr. Point of Contact/Project Manager: Anthony Friedman 

Contractor: Kimley Horn & Associates, Inc. 

Amendment required as a result of: 

D Changed/Unforeseen Conditions 

□ Time Extension/Deletion

□ Errors and Omissions

D Change in Price(+/-) 

� Change in Scope 

D Owner's Request 

Please complete the following sections, and attach additional pages as necessary: 
Explanation of Request (What is changing? Include effect on completion time): 
Cost is increased by $20,615 and time increased by 90 days to accommodate lighting design changes. 

Reason for Amendment (Why is it changing?): 
The design plans are at 100% completion and were submitted to FOOT to obtain a right of way use permit for the 
construction that will take place at the intersection of Cranberry Boulevard and US-41. As part of this application, the 
City's consultant received a comment from FOOT to request additional lighting be included at this intersection to ensure 
that it follows the criteria as required by the Florida Design Manual. 

Attachments (list documents supporting change): 

1. Scope and Fee for Amendment Two 

Please fill in the information below as applicable. You must double-click the chart to open in Excel before 

entering data. 

Account Number Project Number Amount 

107-5000-541.63-00 R20HCI $20,615 

October 2019 Page 1 of 2 

� � 



Anthony
Friedman

Digitally signed by 
Anthony Friedman 
Date: 2024.07.01 
14:53:17 -04'00'

Chuck
Speake

Digitally signed by Chuck 
Speake
Date: 2024.07.02 
13:06:12 -04'00'




















		2024-07-08T19:42:41-0400
	Chuck Speake


		2024-07-05T03:35:43-0400
	Anthony Friedman




